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¥ A BSL LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

;_J; g 51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
-‘""-___—_ TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo: 199507198R GST Reg. No. 19-8607198-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref : CC4TASM18012252/Npb3
ﬁ?gnﬁigﬁgiﬁoﬁ 068811 Dutg: 0907200 ” ‘"I“‘"””mm m
Code: ASM
i Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SGU 9628L Veh. Inspected SHA 20937
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 05/07/2018
i Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mim
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  03/07/2018 Inspection Date
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE N0 @ SHA 2093T

MAKE
MIODEL

: HYUNDAI SONATA

DATE 7/5/2018 9:28

i

%l

gn' i Parts Desc rigtium’ Labour Type ___Unit Price Amount
Bonnet 5 1,151.80
Bonnet Moulding 3 120.90
Bonnet Lock S 48.80
Radiator Grille 5 282.10
Radiator Grille U Moulding h) 108 .90
Front Bumper Cover $  538.80
Front Bumper Sponge B 136.30 |7
Front Bumper Reinforcement S 504.10 [T =~ 4
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH/RH) 5 2240 1 % 44 80
Front Bumper Protector (LH/RI) 5 2920 | % 58.40 -
Headlamp Support Panel Assy A s 1,023.00 [
Headlamp (LH/RH) $ 79790 |5 1,595.80
Radiator 5 R14.80
Radiator Fan Blade,Cowling,Motor Assy h 651.30
Radiator Bracket 5 6.20
Radiator Hose Upper 5 4540 1"
Fadiator Hose Lower 5 45.40
Horn Unit (RH) 5 83.10
Hom Wire % 150.00
Front Fender (RH) b 593.00
Front Fender Shield {LH/RH) b R6.00 | & 172.00
Front Fender Retainer (RH) b 9.20
Aircon Condenser 5 1.089.50
Inter Cooler 5 771.50
Inter Cooler Mounting (2 PCS) b 24,80
SUB TOTAL $ 10,070.30
LESS 20% 5 2.014.06
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 8.056.24
Front Number Plate 5 25.00 |Nett
Front No Plate Trim Cover b 30,00 |Nett -
5 55.00
Labour Charge :
Panel Beating S 85000 3
Spray Painting Charge S 60000 |
Wiring Charge ! 30660
Tuff Kote § 50.00 |\ K
Towing Charge 3 50.00
Remove/Refix Aircon & Refill Gas $ 156-00
TOTAL LABOUR S 1.730.00

Page 1 of 1



VEHICLE NO' : SHA 2093T

| WIAKE
MODEL

: HYUNDAI SONATA

DATE 7/5/2018 9:28

l !!n' Parts Description/ Labour
Boot Lid

Boot Lid Rubber

Boot Lid Lock Upper

Boot Lid Lock Lower

Boot Lid Sonata Plate

Boot Lid Hyundai Plate
Boot Lid 'H' Emblem

Boot Lid CRDI Plate

Boot Lid Lamp (LH/RH)
Rear Bumper

Rear Bumper Reinforcement
Rear Bumper Clip

Rear Bumper Sponge

Rear Bumper Under Cover
Rear Bumper Protector (LH/RH)
Rear Panel Garnish

Rear Fender (RH)

Rear Windscreen Moulding

SUB TOTAL
LESS 20%
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor

Rear No Plate

Rear Bumper Rubber Mat

Rear Windscreen Sealant

Labour Charge

Panel Beating (Repair)

Spray Painting Charge

Wiring Charge

Tuff Kote

Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear
Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass
Femove/Refix Reverse Sensor

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

/

Unit Price

230.20

38.00

Amount
S 1,349.50
% 110.90
$ 132.10
b 30,30
S 43.60
s 24.20)
b 26,10
$ 22.70
b 460.40
b 378.40
s 483.30
5 22.00
8 137.40
] 155,80
5 76,00
b 95.80
% 1.935.90
% A0.00

7,784.40
1.556.88

WA

ofi

6,227.52

30.00
135.70
25.00
50.00
46.00

5 286.70

200-60
30.60
50-60

15000

[F T - T - -~ = -

1.2686:00

120-00°
120:00

$ 2470.00

% 18,825.46

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

he prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Page 1 of 1
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1152018 Claim Partal

<SEEK MANDATE> - S8MO0 N7S ACCID
« INVOL 28 l.i9628L( ) / SHA 2093T P)/OTHERS

Type
@ Question

Message
Liability: 100%. 3 vehicles chain collision whereby Ol was the last car. Inform Ol about third party claim.

Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. This is a total loss case as surveyor is of the opinion that third
party vehicle is uneconomical to repair. We seek your mandate up to $3,83%.5%(all-in). 1A with mandate had
been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 05 Nov 2018

s |

https://vp.smarlclaims.axa.com.sgiclaim-portal/htmiindex-vendor-service-requests. himi#t/service-requests/iview-messaga?sernviceRequestMumbe... 11
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Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Survey Details:

Date of loss 03.07.2018
Date of appointment 05.07.2018
Date of survey 05.07.2018
Location of survey CDGE (LOYANG)

Vehicle Details:

Date: 05.11.2018

(est)
(est)

(est)

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SHA 2093T

Make and Model Hyundai Sonata (1991cc)

Date of registration 29.01.2011

Excess NIL

Market Value/ Book Value 5 12,819.10

Parf/COE Rebate 5 11,114.00

Serap Value 5 305.00

Nett Loss 5 1,400.10

Repair details:

Initial Estimate | s 18,825.46 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 8,605.84

Check items (estimate) 5 4,275.92

Labour 5 2,660.00

Supplementary

Total 5 15,541.76

Lump Sum(if applicable)

[Number of days for repair | 8
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Remarks:

surveyor is of the opinion that third party vehicle is
uneconomical to repair.

Mandate:

Liability(TP) 100%

Total Loss Value 5 1,400.10

Proposed repair cost NIL

Loss of use MIL

Loss of rental 5 1,572.00 | (16days x 598.25)
Loss of income s 200.00 | (16days x 550.00)
LTA/GIA search fees 5 7.49

Others (Towing Fee) 5 60.00

Proposed Total 5 3,839.59




11/5f2018 Claim Portal

MA DATE> - OONY7S JACCIDENT
G 9628L(OI / SHA 2093T(TP) / OTHERS

@ Question

Message
PLS PROCEED AS RECOMMENDED

hitps:i'vp.smartclaims_axa.com.sgiclaim-portalhimlindex vendor-service-requests htmi#/service-requests/iview-message/ 7service RequestiNumbe... 111



Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Monday, 5 Movember 2018 550 PM

To: 'catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg’; ‘williamtan@cdge.com.sg’

Subject: Your ref: TL 0718/ SHA2093T/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM18012252/Npb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU 962BLIAXA) / SHA 2093T/ OTHERS ON 03/07/2018]

Yourref: TL 0718/ SHA2093T/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Our ref: CC4/ASM18012252/Npb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU 9628L(AXA) / SHA 2093T/ OTHERS ON 03/07/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We propose setflement as follows: -

1. Total Loss Value 3 1.400.00
2. Loss of Rental (1é6days x 398.25) $1.572.00
3. Loss of Income (1 4days x $50.00) 3 B00O.00
4. LTA/ GIA Search Fee 3 7.49
5. Towing Fee 3 40.00

TOTAL 53,839.49
Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: b742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)



Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>
Sent: Monday, 17 December 2018 9:48 AM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto)
Subject: Fw: Your ref: TL 0718/ SHA2093T/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM18012252/Npb3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5GU 9628BL(AXA) / SHA 20937/ OTHERS OM 03/07/2018]
Attachments: img-Z17090403-0001.pdf
| Al
RESEND oo R R £

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Sent: Monday, 17 December 2018 9:45 AM

To: Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: Re: Your ref: TL 0718/ SHA2093T/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM18012252/Npb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU
9628L(AXA) / SHA 2093T/ OTHERS ON 03/07/2018]

Dear Hsiao Tong
Taxi owner informed hirer 45 days without taxi, see attached. Also, item 1 should be $1535.28 .
Kindly let us have your revised offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Sent: Monday, 10 December 2018 9:12 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: William Tan Thoo Seng; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: Re: Your ref: TL 0718/ SHA2093T/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM18012252/Npb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU
9628L(AXA) / SHA 2093T/ OTHERS ON 03/07/2018)

Dear Hsiao Tong
Seeking management instruction, will revert soonest.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843




172019 Claim Portal

RE: Re:<SEEK MANDATE> - SSMOON7S [ACCIDENT
<« INVOLVING SGU 9628L(Ol) / SHA 2093T(TP) / OTHERS
ON 03/07/2018

Type
© Question

Message

Hi, Third party rejected our offer at $3,839.4%{all-in} and proposed $8,274.02(all-in). The breakdown of third
party propose s as follows: - 1)Total Loss Value::$ 1,535.28 + 2.)Loss of Rental (45days x $98.25); $4.421.25
+ 3). LON45days x $50.00): $2,250.00 + 4). LTA/GIA Search Fee: $ 7.49 + 5). Towing Fee: $60.00 = TOTAL:
$8,274.02. *Third party repairer informed that the hirer 45 days without taxi. Mandate IA dd 070119 had
been uploaded for your easy reference. Kindly let us have your further mandate / instruction please. Hsiao
Tong - 07 Jan 2019

https:/fvp.smariclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portalhimlfindex-vendor-service-requests htmi#/service-requests/view-message/TserviceRequestNumbe...  1/1
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B S, R . Pow Lo Coampany Ragistration Mo, 199807 1981

21 UBIAVE |, #02-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAMRE 408933 TEL : (421 62563561 FAX : (b65) 62564315
Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Survey Details:

Date of loss 03.07.2018

Date of appointment 05.07.2018

Date of survey 05.07.2018

Location of survey CDGE (Loyang)
Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SHA 2003T

Make and Model

Hyundai Sonata (1991cc)

Date of registration

29.01.2011

Excess NIL

Market Value/ Book Value 5 12,819.10

Parf/COE Rebate S 11,114.00

Scrap Value 5 305.00

Mett Loss 5 1,400.10
Repair details:

[Initial Estimate | s 18,825.46 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts S 8,605.84
Check items (estimate) 5 4,275.92
Labour S 2,660.00
Supplementary NIL
Total s 15,541.76
Lump Sum(if applicable)

|Number of days for repair

=]

Date: 07.01.2019

(est)
(est)

(est)



Ao
! .'4_’ ..'... Consullarnts
P Prw Lid

Company Registration No. 19860T198R

LU AVE 1, #0225 PAYVA URDINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINCAPORE J80330 TEL @ (651 AI5A3561 FAX @ (D&5) 62564115

Remarks:
Totol Loss

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%

Our Offer TP Proposed
Total Loss Value 5 1,40000| 5 1,535.28
Loss of use NIL MIL
Loss of rental (16days x
1,572.00 4,421.25

$98.25) S 5 S
Loss of income (16days x
$50.00) s 80000 1| S 2,250.00
LTA/GIA search fees 5 7.49|§ 7.49
Others (Towing Fee) 5 60.00 | 5 60.00
Proposed Total s 3,839.49 |5 8,274.02

(45days x 598.25)

{45days x 550.00)



Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuta)
Sent: Manday, 7 January 2019 5:25 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: New message for service request 80758, vehicle number SHAZ2093T
TYPE SENT FROM SUBRJECT BOOY
(7] L7717 103 PM CHAN Kian Reprocee MAINTAIN YOUR LAST e~
Chuan d DS OFFER

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

----- Original Message-----

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 7 January 2019 1:47 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request B0758, vehicle number SHAZ093T

BEST REGARDS,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

—---Original Message-—-—--

From: kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg [mailto:kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg]
Sent: Monday, 7 January 2019 1:04 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request B0758, vehicle number SHA2093T

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number SEMOONTS.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided forin a
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.
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Hsiao TunE (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 16 January 2019 9:11 AM

To: ‘Catherine Koh Mui Gek'

Subject: RE: Your ref: TL 0718/ SHA2093T/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM1801 2252/Npb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU 9628L(AXA) / SHA 20937/ OTHERS ON 03/07/2018]

Without Prejudice
[save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
we refer to your below email.

we have our principal instruction to maintain our offer as follows: -

1. Total Loss Value $ 1,400.00
2. Loss of Rental (1édays x $98.25) $1,572.00
3. Loss of Income (1édays x $50.00) $ 800.00
4, LTA/ GlA Search Fee % 7.49
5. Towing Fee P 4000

TOTAL 53.839.49

Kindly re-consider our offer.

“please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(4080933)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 17 December 2018 9:48 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Fw: Your ref: TL 0718/ SHA2093T/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM18012252/Npb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5GU
9628L(AXA) / SHA 2093T/ OTHERS ON 03/07/2018]

RESEND

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Sent: Monday, 17 December 2018 9:45 AM

To: Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: Re: Your ref: TL0718/ SHA2093T/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM18012252/Npb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGU
9628L(AXA) / SHA 2093T/ OTHERS ON 03,/07/2018)]



Hsiao Tung (LKKAuto)

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 25 February 2019 5:26 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: AXA/LKK Ref CC4/ASM18012252/Npb3 CDGE Ref: TLO718/5H2093T/AT >> Acc on

03.07.2018 invlg SHA2093T & SGU9628L [AXA]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Chiew Hsiao Tong
M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

We refer to subject matter resting with your email dated 16 January 2013.

Kindly improve your offer for Total Loss Value to $51,500.00 and Loss of Rental/Income to 25 days.

As to the Net Total Loss Value of 551,535.28, we had used Straight-line Depreciation Method. Please refer o
formula with computation below that shows how the said figure is derived.

Please refer to the following documents which were enclosed to our LOD:-

1. Registration details for SHA2093T(Hyundai Sonata)

2. Copy of NBV that shows Purchase Price of taxi at 5570,843.52

3. LTA's de-registration letter dated 19/07/2018 showing PARF and COE rebate at $58,950.00 and 552,029.00
respectively

4. Sale documents that show wreck value at 55305.00

We await your early reply with improved offer to wrap up this case. Thank you.
Best Regards

Aileen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

P.S. Formula for Write-Off Value of Taxi using Straight Line Depreciation Method

1. Depreciation of taxi per month:
= (Cost of taxi - PARF benefit at end of 8 years)/Life span of taxi (8 years) in months

2. Book value of taxi as at date of accident:
= (Depreciation per month from (1) x life span left as at date of accident) + PARF benefit at end of B years.

3. Write off value of taxi as at date of accident:
= Book value from (2) - PARF/COE rebate at date of accident - Salvage value of wreck

Computation of Write-Off value for SHA2093T:-

1. Depreciation per month:

= (5$70,843.52 - 558,951.00) / 96 months (29/01/2011 to 28/01/2019]
= 55644.71

2.Book value at date of accident:



= (5$644.71 x 6 months) + 558,951.00
=5512,819.28

3. Write-off value as at date of accident:
=5§512,819.28 - 558,950.00 - 552,029.00- 55305.00
=551,535.28

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary mformation. |f you are net the intended recipient, kindky notify
us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disciosing any contents
tnereain is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation
Limited ar its related companies The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes anly and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein
shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a
written agreement signed by the duly authorised reprasentatives of both parties.

CamforDelGra - a Green Office cerlified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to presenving the environment. VWe encourage you
to print this enly If necessary

ComfartDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration We, 1995060480




2/28/2018 Claim Portal

LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PFTELTD (TP} - Ment

<« RE: Re:proceed DS

Type
© Question

Message

Hi, Third party rejected our offer at $3,839.4%(all-in) and proposed $5,273.74(all-in). The breakdown of third
party propose is as follows: - 1)Total Loss Value:$ 1,500.00 + 2.)Loss of Rental (25days x $98.25): $2,456.25
+ 3). LOI{25days x $50.00): $1,250.00 + 4). LTA/GIA Search Fee: % 7.49 + 5). Towing Fee: $60.00 = TOTAL:
$5 273.74. Kindly let us have your further mandate/ instruction. Hsiao Tong - 28 Feb 2019

Reply

https:ﬂup.smartdaln‘;s_axa.mm.sgfdaIm-pnrtalmum'lndax-vandur-saru'm-requests.html#.l'swInﬂ-rﬂquasta.h.'baw-massagaf?samcaﬁaquasﬁw mbe... 11



412512018 Claim Portal

LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP = Menu

« Re:RE: Re:proceed DS

Type
@ Question

Message

PLS REQ FOR DOCUMENTATION PROOF TO SHOW THAT HIRER IS STILL PAYING FOR THE RENTAL
AFTER THE ACCIDENT AND PROOF THAT THE HIRER IS NOT WORKING AND INCURRED LOSS OF
INCOME, ELSE TO MAINTAIN YOUR LAST OFFER.

hllﬂs:lf."up.smﬂrtclalms-.a:ﬂ.1:um.Egf'cl,aIm—portﬂl:'html.flnde:—mndorvsewica-requE5!5.htmr#u"sarl-'iI:'.ﬂ-raqI|.Iestsh-'Iﬂwmessagef?sewioeﬂequestﬂumbe... M



Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 4 June 2019 5:06 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: [Accept Offer] AXA/LKK Ref: CC4/ASM18012252/Npb3 CDGE Ref:

TLO718/SH2093T/AT > > Acc on 03.07.2018 invig SHAZ2093T & SGUI6E28L [AXA]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Chew Hsiao Tong
M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

We refer to subject matter resting with your email dated 25 April 2019.
Strictly without admission of liability and solely for quick amicable settlement, we accept your offer of §53,839.49.

~Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury
claim, if any of the taxi driver.

Kindly arrange to let us have discharge voucher for early execution. Thank you.

Best Regards

Aileen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

sent: Thursday, 25 April 2019 08:02

To: Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: RE: AXA/LKK Ref: CC4/ASM18012252/Npb3 CDGE Ref: TLO718/SH2093T/AT >> Acc on 03.07.2018 invig

SHA2093T & SGUIG28BL [AXA]
-

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to our below email.

Please confirm acceptance.

“please note that our proposal and correspandence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice

1



engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8{408933)

-rom: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Saturday, 9 March 2019 10:00 PM
To: Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: Re: AXA/LKK Ref: CC4/ASM 18012252/Npb3 CDGE Ref: TLO718/SH2093T/AT >> Acc on 03.07.2018 invig
SHA2093T & SGU9628L [AXA]

without Prejudice

(save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdrm,

we refer to your below email,

We have seek further instruction from our principal and we would like to request for documentation proof to
show that the hirer is still paying for the rental after the accident and proof that the hirer is not working and
incurred loss of income. Otherwise, we have our principal instruction to maintain offer as follows: -

1. Total Loss Value $1.400.00
2 Loss of Rental [14days x $78.25) $1,572.00
3. Loss of Income (1 é&days x $50.00) $ 800.00
4. LTA/ GIA Search Fee % 7.49
5. Towing Fee $ 6000

TOTAL $3.839.49



Kindly re-consider our ofter.

“please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mhone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

sent: Monday, 25 February 2019 5:25 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: AXA/LKK Ref: CC4/ASM18012252/Npb3 CDGE Ref: TLO718/SH2093T/AT >> Accon 03.07.2018 invig
SHA2093T & SGU9628L [AXA]

-
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Chiew Hsiao Tong

M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

We refer to subject matter resting with your email dated 16 January 2019.

Kindly improve your offer for Total Loss Value to 551,500.00 and Loss of Rental/Income to 25 days.



As to the Net Total Loss Value of §61,535.28, we had used Straight-line Depreciation Method. Please refer to
formula with computation below that shows how the said figure is derived.

Please refer to the following documents which were enclosed to our LOD:-

1. Registration details for SHA2093T(Hyundai Sonata)
Copy of NBV that shows Purchase Price of taxi at 5570,843.52
3. LTA's de-registration letter dated 19/07/2018 showing PARF and COE rebate at 558,950.00 and 552,029.00
respectively
4. Sale documents that show wreck value at $$305.00
We await your early reply with improved offer to wrap up this case. Thank you.

i

Best Regards

Aileen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

o 5. Formula for Write-Off Value of Taxi using Straight Line Depreciation Method

1. Depreciation of taxi per month:
= (Cost of taxi - PARF benefit at end of 8 years)/Life span of taxi (8 years) in months

2. Book value of taxi as at date of accident:
= (Depreciation per month from (1) x life span left as at date of accident) + PARF benefit at end of 8 years.

3. Write off value of taxi as at date of accident:
= Book value from (2) - PARF/COE rebate at date of accident - Salvage value of wreck

Computation of Write-Off value for SHA2093T:-

1. Depreciation per month:
= (5570,843.52 - 5$8,951.00) /96 months (29/01/2011 to 28/01/2019]
= §5644.71

™ Book value at date of accident:
= ($$644.71 x 6 months) + 558,951.00
=5512,819.28

3. Write-off value as at date of accident:
=5512,819.28 - §58,950.00 - $52,029.00- 5$305.00
=551,535.28

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information, If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify
us and delete this message and lis attachments immedately, and please be advised that using, copying. distributing or disclosing any contents
tharein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our husiness are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corparation
Limited or its related companies. The commentsipraposals provided are for discussion purposes anly and are subject to approvails. Mothing hersin
shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agread in a
written agreement signed by the duly authanised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDeiGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Coungil - is committed to preserving the envirenment. We encourage you
ta print this only if nacessary.

ComforDelGro Engineering Pie Ltd [Registration Na. 19950604 BW]



This message and any atlachmenis may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipiant, kindly notily
us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised thal using, copying. distributing or disclosing any contents
therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any mattes autside our business are not lo be taken as andorsed by ComfortDelGra Corporation
Limited or its related companies The commentsiproposals provided are for discussion purpases only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herain
shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term of candition except as agreed in a
written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Enviranment Council - is committed to presernving the environment. We encourage you
to print this only if necessary

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid [Registration Mo 19950604BWV]




COMFORIDELGRO

OurRef:  TLO718/ SHA2093T /WT(st) ENGINEERING
Your Ref :
Date : 24-Aug-18 CDGE Taxl Claims Dept
58 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Litd Singapore 508968

8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA2093T YOUR INSURED SGU9628L
AND OTHER SKJ9690R ON 09.07.18

\We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner

of motor vehicle No : SHA2093T which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SGUS628L
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Total Loss Value 5 1,535.28

2 30 days Loss of Rental @ $98.25 perday § 2,947.50

3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) $ —

4 GIA/LTA Search Fee 3 7.49

& GIA/ Police Report Fees 3 -

& Towing Fees 3 60.00
Sub Total: § 455027

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 30 days Loss of Income @ $80.00 perdays 5 2,400.00

Total Claims: § 685027
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs ] pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of : SGU9E28L
¢) GlA/ Police report/s of : SHAZ2093T
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ % ) Photocopiefs of Accident Scene Photo/s { ) Traffic Compound { )PIR

{ ) Witness statement/s (x ) Rental Rate letter (x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly lock into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

‘Halliam "Lan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Depariment

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax:6214 1843 Email : williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORTDELGRO G



Ti4/201% Claim Paortal

L

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) - Menu

< Service Request Details

Claim
SBMO0ONTS

Reference

Mone * Pl[l 1

Loss Date
July 3, 2018

Request Date
July 4, 2018

Due Date
July 11, 2018

Vendor Mame
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TF)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

St Wil " Accent Worl

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SHAZO93T

Make
TPVD HYUNDAI

hitps:fivp.smariclaims, axa com,sg/claim-portalihtmlfindex-vendor-service-requests. himi#/service-requests/ 7serviceRequesiNumber=55437 12



Tiaiz01a Claim Paortal

Model
SOMATA

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

SEE SI SIEN
26B JALAN MEMBINA, #18-200, 165026, Singapore

Claim Handler

TAY Ernest
6568804835
ernest.tay@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

hMessages Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Motes

https:m.rp.5martclaima.am.m_sgimaimwnamtmﬁlnMx—vandor-sen.fit:a-mquasts.htrnl#Isam-raqueﬁls.f?san'imﬂaquasthlumhassmﬁ 212
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TP Veh

Date of Reg
DOA

S
(1) Estimated Book Value
Unit Cost
Import Duty
Registration Fee
PQP Paid
ARF Paid
Estimated Per Taxi Purchase Price 70,843.52
Estimated Per Taxi Purchase Price 70,843.52
Less 60% of ARF Paid 8,950.80
Estimated Full Lifespan Depreciation 61,892.72
Estimated Full Lifespan Depreciation 61,892.72
Times Balance Life (06/96 months)

3,868.30
Add 60% of ARF Paid 8,950.80
Estimated Book Value 12,819.10
(1) Adjusted LTA Rebate
PARF Rebate 8,950.00
PQP Paid 30,972.00
Times Balance Life (06/96 months)
Adjusted COE Rebate 1,935.75
PARF Rebate 8,950.00
Add Adjusted COE Rebate 1,935.75
Adjusted LTA Rebate 10,885.75
(Summary) Estimated Nett Value
Estimated Book Value 12,819.10
Less Adjusted LTA Rebate 10,885.75

Estimated Net Value

1,933.35
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TP Veh
Date of Reg

DOA
COE Expiry Date

SHA 2093T
29.01.2011
03.07.2018
28.01.2019

(1) Estimated Book Value

Unit Cost

Import Duty

Registration Fee

PQP Paid

ARF Paid

Estimated Per Taxi Purchase Price

Estimated Per Taxi Purchase Price
Less 60% of ARF Paid
Estimated Full Lifespan Depreciation

Estimated Full Lifespan Depreciation
Times Balance Life (6/96 months)

Add 60% of ARF Paid
Estimated Book Value

70,843.52

70,843.52
8,950.80

61,892.72

61,892.72

3,868.30

8,950.80

12,819.10

(1) Adjusted LTA Rebate
PARF Rebate

PQP Paid
Times Balance Life (06/96 months)
Adjusted COE Rebate

PARF Rebate
Add Adjusted COE Rebate
Adjusted LTA Rebate

11,114.00

(Summary) Estimated Nett Value
Estimated Book Value

Less Adjusted LTA Rebate
Estimated Net Value

12,819.10
11,114.00

1,705.10

= ﬂ;{,g.
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> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner 1D Type:

Crwaener 10:

Vehicle Details

Wehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended De-registration Dlate:
‘ehicle Make:

\iehicle Model:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year:

Ergine Mo

Chassis Na.

Maximum Pawer Output:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount;
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

POP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:
Message

PARF/COE Rebate Enguiry

Company

3821R

SHAZO3T

Yes

06 Jul 2018

HYUMNDAI

SOMATA NF 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2WD ADR TURBO
Blue

2010

DAEATI26620
KMHET41VMBABDS223
110.0 %W (147 bhpj
£14,918.00

29 Jan 2011

29 Jan 2011

a

$14,518.00

Yes
28 Jan 2017
$8,950.00

28 Jan 2019

A - Car [1600cc & below])
8

$30,972.00

£2,164.00

$11.114.00

Please note that the B-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed, The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the
wehicle reaches its statutory lifespan {if applicable], whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 06 Jul 2018

OK
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> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Ohwner [0 Type:

Cwier ID:

Wehicle Details

WVehicke Noas

Wehicle to be Exported:
Intended De-registration Date:
Vehicle Make:

Wehicle Madel:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year:

Engine Nao.:

Chassis No.:

M aximum Power Crutput:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Caunt:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category

COE Period(Years):

PP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount;

Total Rebate Amount:
Message

PARFICOE Rebate Enguiry

Campany
JB21R

SHAZOZIT

Yes

06 Jul 2018

HYUMNDWI

SOMNATANF 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2ZWD 4DR TURBO
Blue

2010

DAEATI26620
KMHET41VMBAB05223
110.0 kW (147 bhp)
$14,918.00

29 Jan 2011

29 Jan 2011

0

$14,918.00

Yes
28 Jan 2019
$8,950:00

28 Jan 2019

A - Car (1600cc & below]
a

$30,972.00

£2,164.00

$11,114.00

Please note that the B-year COE tor this vehicle cannot be further renewed, The vehicle must be de-registered upen COE expiry or when the
vehicle reachies its statutory litespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 04 Jul 2018
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Land Transport Y Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

wivw. o gov.sg

19 Jul 2018 Qurref 1907180601N053112395

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE

GAS BUILDING

SINGAPORE 575717

Dear ME YEE HON WAI
DE-REGISTRATION STATUS OF VEHICLE SHA2093T

The above-mentioned vehicle was de-registered on 19 Jul 2018. If the vehicle has yet to be
disposed of, you should by no later than 19 Oct 2018, scrap it (including the engine and chassis) at an
Appointed Scrapyard or submit to LTA, valid documentary proof that the vehicle has been
permanently exported out of Singapore. Otherwise, it constitutes an offence under the Road Traffic
Act and you may be prosecuted in Court.

& We have granted the following rebate(s), where applicable, 1o you. You may use the rebate(s)
if there are no outstanding matters with the vehicle, e.g. no road rax arrears, submitted valid
documentary proof that the vehicle has been permanently exported out of Singapore to LTA etc,

FARF Rebate Amount T 38,950.00
PARF Rebate Reference No. . 1900879RPOO00
Expiry Date of PARF Rebate - 18 Jul 2019
COE Rebate Amount + $2.029.00
COE Rebate Reference No. + 1900879RCO000
Expiry Date of COE Rebate : 18 Jul 2019
3 The PARF rebate may only be used to offset the Additicnal Registration Fee (ARF),

Registration Fee (RF), Quota Premium (QF) and Used Car Surcharge, where applicable, of a motor
car to be registered in your name. The COE rebate may be used to offset the ARF, RF, QP and Used
Car Surcharge, where applicable, of any motor vehicle o be registered in your name. The COE rebate
can also be used to offset the Prevailing Quota Preminm (PQP) payable for revalidating the COE of a
vehicle that is currently registered in your name. You may also transfer the PARF/COE rebate(s)
together or separately Lo a third party. A fee of $15.00 is payable for each transfer.
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THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
Vehicle No: SGU 9628L (Insd veh) Model: Honda Sonata
SHA 2093T (TP veh)
Date of Accident: |03/07/2018
Global Sum Settlement | | [ ] Yes I [X] No
Repair Estimate ¥ 0.00
Total Loss - | 1,400.00
Loss of Token Sum o 800000 16  days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) o 1.572.00 16  days
LTA / GIA Search Fee © B 7.49
Towing Fee: I: $| 60.00
5
Final Settlement Sum 5 3,839.49
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] ¥YES [ 1 NO (Kindlyindicate
below)
A} For Non GlA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
. BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Me BOLA Scenaric No.
B} For GIA Registered Workshop: s
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): 100 (%a)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks TOTAL LOSS
Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown
1) |COMFORTDELGROC ENGINEERING PTE LTD 1 $ 3,839.49
NUR SHAQILAH BTE ABDOL
WAHAB 11/06/2019
Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill {if any)




